



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (TR.) NO. 1029 OF 2024

Amrita W/o. Mahendra Pandey

Vs.

Mahendra Jagdish Pandey

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R.S. Kurekar, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM : G. A. SANAP, J.

DATED : 13th DECEMBER, 2024.

. Heard.

2. Issue notice to the non-applicant, returnable within four weeks.

3. In the meantime, there shall be stay in terms of prayer Clause (II) till next date.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)

Vijay