

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1029 OF 2024

In
STAMP NO. OF

Amrita W/o Mahendra PandeyPETITIONER

V/S

Mahendra Jagdish PandeyRESPONDENT

RAHUL S. KUREKAR for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR J

DATE : 25th April, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of Adv. Sekhar h/f. Adv. Rahul S. Kurekar for
Applicant, S.O. to after Two Weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)