



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION No.1029/2024

Amrita w/o. Mahendra Pandey

Vs.

Mahendra Jagdish Pandey

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. R. S. Kurhekar, Advocate for applicant.
Ms. N. N. Kinnekar, Advocate for Non-applicant.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 11.07.2025

1. At the request of the learned Counsel for the non-applicant, stand over to 25.07.2025 for filing reply.
2. Interim order to continue till then.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)