



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1029 OF 2024
Amrita w/o Mahendra Pandey Vs. Mahendra Jagdish Pandey

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri Rahul Kurekar, Advocate for applicant.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : 25.07.2025.

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the applicant,
stand over to 08.08.2025.
3. Interim order granted earlier to continue till then.

JUDGE

Wagh