



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (TR) NO. 1029 OF 2024

Amrita w/o. Mahendra Pandey **Vs.** Mahendra Jagdish Pandey

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. Kritika Shekhar, Advocate h/f. Mr. R. S. Kurekar, Advocate for
applicant.

Mr. Tejas Deshpande, Advocate h/f. Mr. R. N. Borwankar, Advocate
for non-applicant

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 21.08.2025.

1. The learned proxy counsel appearing for the non-applicant submits that his senior is not available today.
2. On his request, stand over to **11.09.2025.**
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)

Tanmay