



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1029 OF 2024
(Amrita Mahendra Pandey V/s Mahendra Jagdish Pandey)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. R. S. Kurekar, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. R. M. Borwankar, Advocate for Non-applicant

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : SEPTEMBER 19, 2025.

. The learned Counsel for Non-applicant has tendered across bar the reply of Non-applicant. The same is taken on record.

2. In paragraph No.7 of the reply it is stated that factually the Applicant is residing at Parimal Vaikunth Apartment at Balkum, Thane along with son Aarav, who is 9 years old. The son Aarav is taking education in EURO School, Balkum, Thane. The Applicant has to clarify this aspect in the matter.

3. List the matter on 26th October, 2025.

4. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]