

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1029 OF 2024

In
STAMP NO. OF

Amrita W/o Mahendra PandeyPETITIONER

V/S

Mahendra Jagdish PandeyRESPONDENT

RAHUL S. KUREKAR for Petitioner

R. N. BORWANKAR for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL J

DATE : 21st January, 2026

P.C. :

By Consent, list after two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)